
A. 27666 - elt 

Decision No. o , ______ ~ ____ _ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CO~~uSSION OF THE STATE OF ChLIFOR~IA 

In the Matter of the Application ) 
of SIGNAL TRUCKING SERVICE, LTD.) ) 
a corporation, for authority to ) 
depart from the rates, rules and ) 
regulations of City Carriers' ) 
Tariff No .• 4, Highway Carriers' ) 
Tariff No: 5, and Highway Carriers·, 
Tariff No: 2, under the provisions ) 
of the City Carriers' Act and of ) 
the Highway Carriers' Act. } 

Ap~lication No. 27666 
{N:x.nth Supple~ental) 

NrINTH SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER 

Prior orders in thi.s proceeding authorized applicant to 

deViate from the E!stablished minimum rates in connection with trans­

portation service performed for Sears, Roebuck and' Company within 

the Los Angeles area and between that area and other' southern 

California points. The authority is scheduled to expire April 27, 

1955. Permission is sought to continue to deViate from the minimum 

ra.tes for a furth,er one-year period. Applicant proposes to increase 

the presently authorized hourly, weekly and monthly rates and to add 

a charge for a neW' service it will perform • 

. The supplemental application, as amended, shows that the 

conditions surrounding the transportation in question which have 

justified deviation from the minimum rates still obtain. It further 

shows that the proposed increases in the rates correspond 'rith similar' 

increases in the :inimum rates. Applicant asserts that operations 

under the proposed rates may reasonably be expected to be profitable 

during the ensuing year. 

In the circumstances it appears, and the Commission finds~ 

that the proposed rates are reasonable. This is a matter in which a 

public hearing i~s not deemed necessary. The supplemental application, ) 

as amended, will be granted. 



A r 27666-HH e 

TherefO':!'"e,. good ¢.:).use. e.ppeari~ 

IT IS m::REBY ORDERED that De-cision No. 48462 of April 7, 

195), as amended, and Appendi,x "A-l" of:Deci'sion No. 49892 of 

April 6, 1954, be and th~y are hereby further amended as shown in 

Appendix "A-2" attached hereto and by this reference made a part 

hereof. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED tha-e the expiration date of 

the authOrity gran'ted by said Decision No .. 4S462, as further amended 

herein, be and it is hereby extended to April 27, 1956, unlesssoon~ 

canceled, changed ()r extended by order of the ComJ:lission .. 

This order shall become effective twenty days after the 

date hereof .. 

Dated at San Fran,cisco, California, this\.:"it day of 

April, 1955. 

COmmissi oners 



5'~2S2 .'~~I?::::::Dn: "A_2tf TO DECISIOr l·:O. ...... -----
IN P,PPLlCATIOr ~!O. 27666 (!i!!1Tr{ SUPPu.:,::;TAL) 

!":~1!ln·G APPENDIX flA-l If TO JECISIO!J lJO. 49892 

\7hcrover rofero~cc is ~n.c.c 'in .\ppendi:: "A-lit to :{iC~~':~7 Carriers f 

Tariff Ho. 2 or City C.lrrier:s l T.lrii'!l'!o. 4 - H1Sh,,;"fo.y C.lrrior::: r Tariff no. $, 

it shD.11 00 dco::.ed. to be reference to :.ii."'llmu:n :.tate T.lrii'i" Ho. 2 or ~;inimum :~.ltc 

1nriff No. $, respectivelY. 

Or: ?~:(; 2 sttbs~it'.lte the ':~llor"i::.;; :"a~e3: 

':'!~1~ht in Pounds 
Rates in Cents 

Per Hour 
!iiinimum Cha.r:e::: 

in Cents 

250 or less ---~~-------~----~--------
Over 250 but not over 2,500 -----------
Over 2,500 but not over 5,000 ___ a -----

Over 5,000 but not over 8,000 ----------­
Over 8,000 out not ovor 12,000 -----------
Over 12,000 but not over 20,000 ----------­
Over 20,000 bu.t not over )0,000 -------
Over 30,000 ----~-------~---~---------

Note 3: 135 cents per hour 

On Page 3 substitute the l'ollowine rates: 

1 Weight in Pounds 'Subject to Xote 1: -
2,$OO'or less --~--~--------------------- 155 
Over 2,$00 but no'" over 5,000 ---- 160 
Over 5,000 but not over 8,000 -------- . 167 
Over 8,000 but not over 12,000 - 171 
Over 12,000 but not over 20,000 -------- 198 
Over 20,000 bu.t net over .30 .• 000 - . 212 
Ovor 30,000 --- --------.--~- 2$0 

0:: PJ..O:;c 5 s"J.bs"tit~-:,e: 

L.80 
620 
6L.O 
670 
685 
795 
8$0 

1000 

2 

186 
19.3 
200 
205 
238 
255 
300 

3 -
622 
6L.S' 
672 
690 
809 
867 

1029 

4 -
7.31 
756 
787 
803 
925 
990 

1161 

480 
620 
640 
670 
685 
795 
850 

: 1000 

2-
9 

10 
11 
ll'~ 
12 
14 
18 

). .::.1.65 :-;"at fee is to oe c;""'l.l"cc<d ~':he~ P::'Ctct~p ;:3oS been crd~rc': 
cut ~c ~ completed :. ... or SO::1e otctcri rC.lson i:-0:'1 ei t~'lcr i::-=onc' 
O~ c~~sid~ loc~ticn~. 

6 

428 
L.28 
428 
u28 
L.28 
U4l 
l.L46 

~:)l.~)~ i':2t c:h:l::-S~ ".r::ll be xdr; :0:" cCll1-~.qcks to co!::pl'~-2 
i~st~l:3tio~s 0:' ~t,:1e:, ~e:''''licc' !'lC'v !)rovidc~~ tl't t:t:~c c:~ d~l~ 'tf..:r:.t." 
\';he~ 3',!C:: co.:a-bo.cl<s arc :-;ot ::':Ide' :or 't,;:t' co:wcnicncc 0: t;";.:; 
c~::-:~ie!". !his ch:ir~c ~':i:l :.~ :':1 ac.~i t ion to -:';1C 3G~CC(~. C!~~;: · .. c 
lor sucJ~ ir:st;!lll3.'tio~ or :'t.i!cr s~r'''ice. 


